

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731220Estd. 1986 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited byNAAC) Phone:03465255254Email:<u>hbcollege@gmail.com</u>Website:<u>www.hbcnht.edu.in</u>

Date: 11.05.2022

<u>NOTICE</u>

It is to inform all concerned that Shri Abdul Amin, a Casual Non-Teaching Staff of our College and our dear colleague has suddenly died yesterday (10.05.2022). We have been shocked to hear this sad news.

A condolence prayer will be held at 11:45 A.M. at Room No. 18 to pay homage to the departed soul. After condolence all classes will remain suspended for today.

All Teaching Staff, Non-Teaching Staff and Students are requested to assemble above mentioned Room.

Dated: 11.05.2022 Place: Nalhati, Birbhum



(Dr. Nurul Islam) Principal Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.

Principal Niralal Bhakat College Nalhatl,Birbhum





NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731220Estd. 1986 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited byNAAC) Phone:03465255254Email:<u>hbcollege@gmail.com</u>Website:<u>www.hbcnht.edu.in</u>

Date: 11.05.2022

<u>NOTICE</u>

It is to inform all concerned that Shri Abdul Amin, a Casual Non-Teaching Staff of our College and our dear colleague has suddenly died yesterday (10.05.2022). We have been shocked to hear this sad news.

A condolence prayer will be held at 11:45 A.M. at Room No. 18 to pay homage to the departed soul. After condolence all classes will remain suspended for today.

All Teaching Staff, Non-Teaching Staff and Students are requested to assemble above mentioned Room.

Dated: 11.05.2022 Place: Nalhati, Birbhum



(Dr. Nurul Islam) Principal Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.

Principal Niralal Bhakat College Nalhatl,Birbhum





NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731220Estd. 1986 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited byNAAC) Phone:03465255254Email:<u>hbcollege@gmail.com</u>Website:<u>www.hbcnht.edu.in</u>

Date: 11.05.2022

<u>NOTICE</u>

It is to inform all concerned that Shri Abdul Amin, a Casual Non-Teaching Staff of our College and our dear colleague has suddenly died yesterday (10.05.2022). We have been shocked to hear this sad news.

A condolence prayer will be held at 11:45 A.M. at Room No. 18 to pay homage to the departed soul. After condolence all classes will remain suspended for today.

All Teaching Staff, Non-Teaching Staff and Students are requested to assemble above mentioned Room.

Dated: 11.05.2022 Place: Nalhati, Birbhum



(Dr. Nurul Islam) Principal Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.

Principal Niralal Bhakat College Nalhatl,Birbhum

